shares in the prescribed form and terms in accordance with the requirements of paragraphs 80 and 81 of 

the Rules of state registration of securities issue and issue. 

2. 

2.1. The charter capital of the Company is issued and placed, the total number of shares consists of 

758 255 764 (Seven hundred fifty-eight million two hundred fifty-five thousand seven hundred sixty-

four) shares (including: 749 257 532 common and 8 998 232 preferred) shares, each to approve the 

nominal value of the share from 3 914 soums in the total amount of 2 967 813 060 296 (Two trillion 

nine hundred sixty-seven billion eight hundred thirteen million sixty thousand two hundred ninety-six)